KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resources Management)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM), K.S.E.BOARD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Extension of period of temporary engagement of qualified workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee against the vacancies identified in the 30% PSC open quota and 10% PSC in-service quota of Sub Engineer (Electrical) – sanctioned – orders issued -

No.EB.2/SE (Ele.)Trainee/Ext/2015

Dated, Typm., 19.03.2015.

Read:- 1. This office proceedings No.EB.2/SE(Ele.)/Trainee/2014 dated Tvpm., 20.02.2014.

- 2. This office note No.EB.2/SET/2014 dated 11.02.2015.
- 3. FTD decision dated 12.03.2015.

ORDER

As per the proceedings dated 20.02.2014 read 1st above, temporary engagement of qualified 458 workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee against the vacancies identified in the 30% open quota and 10% PSC in-service quota was made for a period of 1 year, subject to the condition mentioned in the proceedings read above. The period of the said engagement was over on 19.02.2015. Though the vacancies identified were reported to the PSC, no Sub Engineer was advised for appointment till date. This made it inevitable to extend the period of engagement for another one year or till sufficient regular hands from the PSC join duty. The matter was brought to the notice of the Chairman and Managing Director, KSE Board Ltd. vide note read as 2nd above, requesting extension of the period of the said engagement. Having considered the matter, the Full Time Directors, KSE Board Ltd. have accorded sanction to extend the period of engagement of Sub Engineer Trainees.

Hence it is hereby ordered that the period of engagement of qualified workmen as Sub Engineer Trainee is extended to another 1 year with effect from 20.02.2015 or till PSC hands join duty whichever is earlier. All other conditions mentioned in the proceedings read (1) above remain unchanged.

CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)

To

All Heads of ARUs.

Copy to:-

- 1. The TA to the Chairman and Managing Director, KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 2. The TA to Director (Generation), KSE Board Ltd. Tvpm.
- 3. All Chief Engineers/Deputy Chief Engineers/Executive Engineers.
- 4. Stock file.